SAFETY PERFORMANCE MEASURES:
2020

Flind4ills
pe—
DB R

MPO




FHWA’S 5 SAFETY PERFORMANCE MEASURES

Regional 5-Year Rolling Averages of:

0 Number of Fatalities

e Rate of Fatalities per 100 million VMT (Vehicle Miles Traveled)
e Number of Serious Injuries

o Rate of Serious Injuries per 100 million VMT

e Number of Non-motorized Fatalities & Non-motorized Serious Injuries




TARGET (1): # of VEHICLE FATALITIES

Annual 5
Year | Fatalities

2008
2009
2010
201 |
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

4

o

Ui W N 00 68 DM O N o o

-Year
Avg

n/a
7.4
6.6
6.4
6.6
7
5.4
5.4
5.8
5.6
5.2
5.8

12

10

@ Annual
MPO Vehicle Fatalities:

w5 -Yeoar Avg

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHH
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNN



TARGET (1): # of VEHICLE FATALITIES
- R MPO Vehicle Fatalities: SR
Year | Fatalities Avg 5 —o— 5-Year Avg

2012 7 6.6 :

2013 6 7 E o
2014 2 5.4 , o
2015 6 5.4 : On Track
2016 8 5.8 :

2017 7 58 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
2018 3 5.2

2019 5 5.8

2020 n/a n/a

2021 N 2021: 5

2022 — 2022: 5

2023 2023: 4



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Trendline difficult to reach due to jump in 2016… Due we set an unrealistic annual target to reach the future trendline goal, or do we set reasonable annual targets that are more achievable?


2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

VMT percent increases taken from KDOT historical data

o

U1 W N 00O 00 MDD OO0 N o o

7.007
6.924
7.019
7.047
7.16
7.094
7214
7.375
7.449
7.545
7.575
7.6

Fatality Rate
p. |I0O0M VMT

S71
|.444
.855
851
978
.846
277
814
1.074
928
396
.658

[ R s S VS T ¥ o [ o T I ¢ s

16
14
12
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0.0

TARGET @: RATE of VEHICLE FATALITIES P. IOOM VMT
Annual 100M
Year Fatalities VMT

VMT

._._.__.__.___._*__._.__._-o-—v-'—'—‘

2005

2006
2007
00
00
01
01
01
01
01
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Rate of Fatalities:
(p. 100M VMT)

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHH
DDDDDDDDDDDDDDD
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNN



2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

TARGET @: RATE orF VEHICLE FATALITIES P. IOOM VMT

Annual
Fatalities

Ul W

n/a

Fatality Rate

p. 100M
VMT

0.814
1.074
928
396

7.6

n/a

753
798
.788
.698
.658

n/a

1.2

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0.0

Rate of Fatalities:
(p. 100M VMT)

e AnNUaI

sl 5 Yo ar Avg

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

- ©

2021:
2022:
2023:

0.65
0.65
0.65

On Track


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Doesn’t follow Trendline exactly as to achieve is difficult due to 2016 jump… 2018/19/20 would have to be in the range of .4, which has historically been unrealistic. Something to shoot for in future.


TARGET (3): # oF SERIOUS INJURIES

Annual
Serious
Injuries
2008 33 n/a
2009 37 344 MPO Vehicle Serious Injuries: :»:YlAg
2010 35 36.4 e
201 | 38 36 .
2012 32 35 bt
2013 25 33.4 -
2014 30 32 e
Al 46 34.2 O%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%
2016 32 33
2017 ¥ 18.8
2018 10 258
2019 20 228



TARGET (3): # oF SERIOUS INJURIES

Annual
MPO Vehicle Serious Injuries: e erAnnl

Sel"iOUS e 5 Year Avg
Injuries 45

2012 32 35 e
2013 25 33.4 I i
2014 30 32 = © o e
2015 46 34.2 p
ooTammgen |, 2016 32 33 gz 8 3 3z %@ §¢8
O A 2017 I 28.8
2018 10 25.8
2019 20 22.8
2020 n/a n/a
T

2021 2021: 18
2022 . 2022: 18 Ol ek
2023 2023: 17

Change in reporting of Injury Severity likely cause of drop from 2016 to 2017 onward



TARGET @: RATE or SERIOUS INJURIES P. IOOM VMT

KDOT change is
reporting criteria

—>

AnnualS: 1 00M ™ S. Injury Rate
Year Injurles YMT | p.  00M VMT

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

37
35
38
32
25
30
46
32
|l
10
20

7.007
6.924
7.019
7.047
7.16
7.094
7214
7.375
7.449
7.545
7.575
7.6

4710
5.344
4.986
5.392
4.469
3.524
4.159
6.237
4.296
|.458
1.320
2.632

[ R s S VS T ¥ o [ o T I ¢ s

o = [Se] w R %] =) -~

VMT

._._.__.__.__*_*__._.__,_-o——'-'—'—'

2005
2006
2007
00
00
01
01
01
01
01
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Rate of Serious Injury
(p 100M VMT)

2005

2006

2007
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2005-2015VMT was calculated with 2016 VMT then KDOT historical VMT tables to establish year-to-year changes.



TARGET @: RATE or SERIOUS INJURIES P. IOOM VMT

Rate of Serious Injury oAl
Serious (p 100M VMT) —e—5-Year Avg
Injury .
Annual p. I0O0M ]
S. Injuries VMT 4
2015 46 6.237 4.756 ’
KDOT change s | 2016 32 4.296 4.537 1
reporting criteria 2017 N | 458 3.935 0 g g g g g g g g g g
2018 10 1.320 3.949
2019 20 2.632 3.054
2020 n/a n/a n/a
2021 2021: 3
2022 — 2022: 3 o
n Trac
2023 . 2023: 3

Change in reporting of Injury Severity likely cause of drop from 2016 to 2017 onward



TARGET @: # oF NON-VEHICULAR FATALITIES & SERIOUS INJURIES

Annual
Fatalities
& Serious
Injuries
2008 I n/a I
2009 0 0.6 MPO Non-Vehicle Fatalities & SI: .
2010 0 0.4 Z
201 | 0 0.2 ‘
2012 2 0.4 .
2013 | 0.4 :
KDOT data !
) 2014 2 0.8 0
updated with 2 2 o S 9 o o e 5 = a
imlrprof/ed bi;e- B 2015 6 o) ] & & & & & & & & & =&
ped info
2016 3 2.6
2017 9 4.
2018 2 4.4
2019 5 5




TARGET @: # oF NON-VEHICULAR FATALITIES & SERIOUS INJURIES

Annual
Fatalities T
& Serious MPO Non-Vehicle Fatalities&SI:
Injuries P
2012 2 0.4 i
2013 | 0.4 . o o
s | 2014 2 0.8 i
B 2015 6 2 :
2016 3 2.6
2017 9 4.2
2018 2 4.4
2019 5 5
2020 n/a n/a
2021 N 2021: 5
2022 — 2022: 5
2023 2023: 5 Off Track




TARGET SUMMARY

a Number of Fatalities e Rate of Serious Injuries per 100 million VMT

2021: 5 2021: 3
2022: 5 0 2022: 3 0

2023: 4 2023: 3

e Rate of Fatalities per 100 million VMT Number of Non-motorized Fatalities & Non-

motorized Serious Injuries

2021: 0.65

2022: 0.65 0 2021: 5

2023: 0.65 2022: 5 a
2023: 5

e Number of Serious Injuries

2021: 18
2022: 18 0

2023: 17



BIKE-PED DETAILS

M Bike-Ped
M Vehicle

Annual % Fatal + Sl by Type

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

5-Year Avg % Fatal+S| by Type % Mode Choice

Annual Bike-Ped % of Fatal + SI @ Bike-Ped

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022



BIKE-PED DETAILS

u Bike-Ped
Annual % Fatal by Type rere 5-Year Avg % Fatal by Type
m Vehicle
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
gl |-
5% h} »
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
sl Y= M~ [=-] (=]
- L= - - -
o o o (=] (=]
o~ o~ o~ o~ o~
m Bike-Ped
Annual % Sl by Type ree 5-Year Avg % Sl by Type
m Vehicle
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
dl |-
SWO - »
40%
30%
20%

10%
0%

(=]
f=]
(=]
o~




METHODOLOGY DETAILS



DATA DRIVEN

Based on the 5-Year Avgs, we must set annual Safety Targets for each
Performance Measure.

Data drives >>>> safer transportation system.

Projects Analysis

Targets




DATA FLOW

KDOT
Database

- Standardization

- Fatalities
- Injuries

FHMPO ]




PROCESS FOR RULES...

> 1. Number of Fatalities

» 3. Number of Serious Injuries

» 5. Number of Non-motorized Fatalities & Non-motorized Serious Injuries

Required
Process
KDOT Data Additional Processes
GIS Mapping ] =[ Hot-spots ]

Jurisdictional) :( Trends &
Break-down J L Issues




PROCESS FOR RULES...

> 2. Rate of Fatalities per 100 million VMT

» 4. Rate of Serious Injuries per 100 million VMT

Required
Process

KDOT Data Additional Processes

GIS Mapping ] =[ Hot-spots ]
Jurisdictional 1 :( Trends &
v ] Break-down J L Issues

Divide by VMT

|
|




CALCULATING VMT

1. Calculate ADT for all Road Segments

TDM
\

Major Roads;
Skeleton network

Verify

i

/ Tube Counts \

] — Create —»| [

/ Zoning Sub-groups \

Rural Subdivision

MHK Wards |

MHK Wards 2

MHK Wards 3

Subdivision |

Subdivision 2

Subdivision 3

Cul du Sac

Industrial

\ Commercial /

Assign ADT to
remaining roads
(4,439 segments)



CALCULATING VMT

2. Calculate VMT from ADT for all Road Segments

(Road Length (ft) + 5280) = ADT = Daily VMT
%

KDOT Historic 365
annual statewide
VMT % change o

Annual VMT

-1.65
-1.21
1.36

0.4
1.57
-0.92

z 2017VMT: 754,500,000

1.00
1.0l
1.0l
1.0l




	safety performance measures: 2020
	FHWA’s 5 Safety Performance Measures
	Target     :  # of Vehicle Fatalities
	Target     :  # of Vehicle Fatalities
	Target     :  Rate of Vehicle Fatalities p. 100m VMT
	Target     :  Rate of Vehicle Fatalities p. 100m VMT
	Target     :  # of Serious Injuries
	Target     :  # of Serious Injuries
	Target     :  Rate of Serious Injuries p. 100m VMT
	Target     :  Rate of Serious Injuries p. 100m VMT
	Target     :  # of Non-vehicular fatalities & Serious Injuries
	Target     :  # of Non-vehicular fatalities & Serious Injuries
	Target Summary
	Bike-Ped details
	Bike-Ped details
	Methodology Details
	Data Driven
	Data Flow
	Process for Rules…
	Process for Rules…
	Calculating VMT
	Calculating VMT

