SAFETY PERFORMANCE MEASURES: 2020



FHWA'S 5 SAFETY PERFORMANCE MEASURES

Regional 5-Year Rolling Averages of:

- Number of Fatalities
- 2 Rate of Fatalities per 100 million VMT (Vehicle Miles Traveled)
- 3
 - Number of Serious Injuries
- Rate of Serious Injuries per 100 million VMT
- 5 Number of Non-motorized Fatalities & Non-motorized Serious Injuries

TARGET 1: # OF VEHICLE FATALITIES

Year	Annual Fatalities	5-Year Avg
2008	4	n/a
2009	10	7.4
2010	6	6.6
2011	6	6.4
2012	7	6.6
2013	6	7
2014	2	5.4
2015	6	5.4
2016	8	5.8
2017	7	5.6
2018	3	5.2
2019	5	5.8
Total	74	n/a



TARGET 1: # OF VEHICLE FATALITIES

A Year Fat	nnual talities	5-Year Avg
2012	7	6.6
2013	6	7
2014	2	5.4
2015	6	5.4
2016	8	5.8
2017	7	5.8
2018	3	5.2
2019	5	5.8
2020	n/a	n/a
2021		
2022		
2023		





TARGET 2: RATE OF VEHICLE FATALITIES P. 100M VMT

Year	Annual Fatalities	100M VMT	Fatality Rate p. 100M VMT
2008	4	7.007	.571
2009	10	6.924	1.444
2010	6	7.019	.855
2011	6	7.047	.851
2012	7	7.16	.978
2013	6	7.094	.846
2014	2	7.214	.277
2015	6	7.375	.814
2016	8	7.449	I.074
2017	7	7.545	.928
2018	3	7.575	.396
2019	5	7.6	.658





• VMT percent increases taken from KDOT historical data

TARGET 2: RATE OF VEHICLE FATALITIES P. 100M VMT

Year	Annual Fatalities	Fatality Rate p. 100M VMT	5-Year Avg
2015	6	0.814	.753
2016	8	1.074	.798
2017	7	.928	.788
2018	3	.396	.698
2019	5	7.6	.658
2020	n/a	n/a	n/a
2021			
2022			
2023			



2021: 0.65 2022: 0.65 2023: 0.65



TARGET 3: # OF SERIOUS INJURIES

Year	Annual Serious Injuries	5-Year Avg
2008	33	n/a
2009	37	34.4
2010	35	36.4
2011	38	36
2012	32	35
2013	25	33.4
2014	30	32
2015	46	34.2
2016	32	33
2017	11	28.8
2018	10	25.8
2019	20	22.8
Total	396	n/a



TARGET 3: # OF SERIOUS INJURIES



TARGET (4): RATE OF SERIOUS INJURIES P. 100M VMT

	Year	Annual S. Injuries	I00M VMT	S. Injury Rate p. 100M VMT
	2008	33	7.007	4.710
	2009	37	6.924	5.344
	2010	35	7.019	4.986
	2011	38	7.047	5.392
	2012	32	7.16	4.469
	2013	25	7.094	3.524
KDOT change is reporting criteria	2014	30	7.214	4.159
	2015	46	7.375	6.237
	2016	32	7.449	4.296
	2017	П	7.545	I.458
	2018	10	7.575	1.320
	2019	20	7.6	2.632





• 2005-2015VMT was calculated with 2016VMT then KDOT historical VMT tables to establish year-to-year changes.

TARGET 4: RATE OF SERIOUS INJURIES P. 100M VMT

	Year	Annual S. Injuries	Serious Injury p. 100M VMT	5-Year Avg		7			(p 1	
	2015	46	6.237	4.756		3			\mathbf{n}	
KDOT change is	2016	32	4.296	4.537		1				-
reporting criteria	2017	П	1.458	3.935		0013 0	1014	015 016		1017
	2018	10	1.320	3.949		2	2	2 2	1	5
	2019	20	2.632	3.054						
	2020	n/a	n/a	n/a						
	2021					6		2021	•	3
	2022				\succ		リ	2022	•	3
	2023							2023	•	3





Annual

Change in reporting of Injury Severity likely cause of drop from 2016 to 2017 onward

TARGET 5: # OF NON-VEHICULAR FATALITIES & SERIOUS INJURIES

		Year	Annual Fatalities & Serious Injuries	5-Year Avg
		2008	I	n/a
		2009	0	0.6
		2010	0	0.4
	 	2011	0	0.2
		2012	2	0.4
		2013	I	0.4
KDOT data updated with		2014	2	0.8
improved bike- ped info		2015	6	2
	J	2016	3	2.6
		2017	9	4.2
		2018	2	4.4
		2019	5	5
		Total	78	n/a



TARGET 5: # OF NON-VEHICULAR FATALITIES & SERIOUS INJURIES

	Year	Annual Fatalities & Serious Injuries	5-Year Avg	
	2012	2	0.4	
	2013	I	0.4	
KDOT data updated with	2014	2	0.8	
improved bike- ped info	2015	6	2	
	2016	3	2.6	
	2017	9	4.2	
	2018	2	4.4	
	2019	5	5	
	2020	n/a	n/a	
	2021			
	2022			
	2023			









BIKE-PED DETAILS







BIKE-PED DETAILS





METHODOLOGY DETAILS

The following slides outline the workflow and methodologies used in analyzing the crash data.

DATA DRIVEN

- Based on the 5-Year Avgs, we must set annual Safety Targets for each Performance Measure.
- Data drives >>>> safer transportation system.



DATA FLOW



PROCESS FOR RULES...

- 1. Number of Fatalities
- 3. Number of Serious Injuries
- 5. Number of Non-motorized Fatalities & Non-motorized Serious Injuries



PROCESS FOR RULES...



CALCULATING VMT

1. Calculate ADT for all Road Segments Zoning Sub-groups **Rural Subdivision** Tube Counts TDM MHK Wards Verify Major Roads; KDOT Skeleton network MHK Wards 2 City of MHK Assign ADT to Create MHK Wards 3 remaining roads City of JC (4,439 segments) Subdivision I **RL** County Subdivision 2 PT County Subdivision 3 Cul du Sac Industrial Commercial

CALCULATING VMT

2. Calculate VMT from ADT for all Road Segments

